

BIDDER	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
MAP AUTOMOTIVE WARFEHOUSE (WAUWATOSA, WI)	\$2,261.89	NO	NO
PARTS DISTRIBUTING, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)	\$1,535.00	YES	NO
AUTO PARTS & SERVICE, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)	\$1,859.84	NO	NO

BIDDER: MAP AUTOMOTIVE WAREHOUSE, WAUWATOSA WI	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	NO
	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	NO

CATEGORY 1 - CHEMICALS, LUBRICANTS, ETC

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	08661	3M CLEAR SEALANT	3 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	SEALANT	8661	3M	\$ 9.00	46.33%	\$ 4.83
2	65740	CHEVRON TECHRON CONCENTRATE FUEL SYSTEM CLEANER	20 OZ	EACH	96	FUEL SYS CLEANER	PM5	MOTORCRAFT	\$ 7.00	42.42%	\$ 4.03
3	37565	LOCTITE SILVER ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT	8 OZ	EACH	90	ANTI-SEIZE	80078	PERMATEX	\$ 16.95	55.39%	\$ 7.56
4	16PB	PB BLASTER - PENETRATING CATALYST	11 OZ	EACH	175	PENETRATING OIL	16PB	PB BLASTER	\$ 6.99	32.90%	\$ 4.69
5	4424	PENRAY RUBBERIZED SPRAY UNDERCOATING	16 OZ	EACH	30	UNDERCOATING	81833	PERMATEX	\$ 7.49	46.72%	\$ 3.99
6	24110	PERMATEX CALIPER LUBE	8 OZ	EACH	20	CALIPER LUBE	24110	PERMATEX	\$ 36.49	46.56%	\$ 19.50
7	SF16	SEA FOAM ENGINE TREATMENT	16 OZ	EACH	36	ENGINE TREATMENT	SF16	SEA FOAM	\$ 10.50	37.61%	\$ 6.55
CATEGORY 1 TOTAL											\$ 51.15

CATEGORY 2 - RADIATORS AND HEATER CORES

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	68185	FOUR SEASONS AIR COMPRESSOR (2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA)	N/A	EACH	4	COMPRESSOR	68185	FOUR SEASONS	\$ 465.96	37.56%	\$ 290.94
2	59003	FOUR SEASONS 8 OZ BOTTLE PREMIUM PAG OIL	8 OZ BOTTLE	EACH	3	PAG OIL	59003	FOUR SEASONS	\$ 14.41	37.56%	\$ 9.00
3	CU2852	RADIATOR-SPECTRA (2008-11 FORD CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR)	N/A	EACH	8	RADIATOR	2852	TYC	\$ 154.99	42.80%	\$ 88.64
4	10270	STANT RADIATOR CAP	N/A	EACH	3	RADIATOR CAP	10270	STANT	\$ 16.56	54.00%	\$ 7.61
5	399095	VISTA PRO HEATER CORE	N/A	EACH	4	HEATER CORE	94617	SPECTRA	\$ 83.02	55.74%	\$ 35.08
CATEGORY 2 TOTAL											\$ 431.27

CATEGORY 3 - ELECTRICAL

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	172435	ACI WINDSHEILD WASHER PUMP	N/A	EACH	4	WASHER PUMP	61-18	ANCO	\$ 40.35	58.00%	\$ 16.93
2	91602	REMY NEW AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	4	NEW ALTERNATOR	335-1086	ACDELCO	\$ 298.87	53.75%	\$ 138.21
3	PS135	STANDARD PS-135 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	N/A	EACH	25	OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	PS135	STANDARD	\$ 16.28	59.39%	\$ 6.61
4	55065-02	TOGGLE SWITCH, HEAVY DUTY, 12-36V DC - COLE HERSEE - NO SUBSTITUTE	N/A	EACH	6	SWITCH	55065-02	COLE HERSEE	\$ 29.35	48.00%	\$ 15.25
5	RU445	STANDARD BLOWER MOTOR RESISTOR	N/A	EACH	6	RESISTOR	YH1697	MOTORCRAFT	\$ 22.71	38.13%	\$ 14.05
6	H6054	WAGNER SEALED BEAM HEADLIGHT	N/A	EACH	152	HEADLIGHT	H6054	WAGNER	\$ 12.49	50.00%	\$ 6.24
CATEGORY 3 TOTAL											\$ 197.29

CATEGORY 4 - EXHAUST/MUFFLERS

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	61	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	3 INCH	EACH	220	MUFFLER CLAMP	35794	EXHAUST MATE	\$ 7.36	50.00%	\$ 3.68
2	41097	EXHAUST ELBOW-WALKER	N/A	EACH	4	EXHAUST ELBOW	41097	WALKER	\$ 49.49	50.00%	\$ 24.75
3	40025	WALKER FLEX TUBE	4"X25'	ROLL	2	FLEX TUBE	40025	WALKER	\$ 227.50	50.00%	\$ 113.75
4	50525	WALKER CATALYTIC CONVERTER-ULTRA	N/A	EACH	5	CAT CONVERTER	50525	WALKER	\$ 1,062.90	50.00%	\$ 531.45
CATEGORY 4 TOTAL											\$ 673.63

CATEGORY 5 - IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	DC20008	DELPHI DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR	N/A	EACH	8	DIST ROTOR	D465	ACDELCO	\$ 17.48	57.37%	\$ 7.45
2	234-4012	DENSO OXYGEN SENSOR	N/A	EACH	18	OXYGEN SENSOR	234-4012	DENSO	\$ 61.44	59.00%	\$ 25.15
3	DR474	DISTRIBUTION CAP - STANDARD (2000 GMC 2500 W/5.7R)	N/A	EACH	20	DIST CAP	D329A	ACDELCO	\$ 77.09	57.43%	\$ 32.81
4	27003	GATES® SAFETY STRIPE II® - FUEL LINE/PCV/EEC HOSE	5/16"x25'	FT	17	FUEL HOSE	32103	ACDELCO	\$ 1.94	54.12%	\$ 0.89
5	438	SPARK PLUG - CHAMPION (RC 12ECC) - NO SUBSTITUTE	N/A	EACH	56	SPARK PLUG	438	CHAMPION	\$ 4.58	57.64%	\$ 1.94
CATEGORY 5 TOTAL											\$ 68.24

CATEGORY 6 - SUSPENSION

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	HB88508-AB	CENTER SUPPORT BEARING ASSEMBLY - SKF	N/A	EACH	6	CENTER SUPPORT BEARING	HB88508AB	AUTO EXTRA BEARING	\$ 46.99	38.30%	\$ 28.99
2	32293	MONROE SHOCK ABSORBER	N/A	EACH	38	SHOCK ABSORBER	520-1	ACDELCO	\$ 37.52	47.33%	\$ 19.76
3	K8685	MOOG LOWER BALL JOINT	N/A	EACH	36	BALL JOINT	46D2223A	ACDELCO	\$ 25.80	47.48%	\$ 13.55
4	401-1874	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS OUTER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	24	TIE ROD	46A0874A	ACDELCO	\$ 52.61	47.51%	\$ 27.61
5	SM5267	KYB SHOCK MOUNT KIT	N/A	EACH	80	SHOCK MOUNT KIT	SM5267	KYB	\$ 27.46	67.51%	\$ 8.92
6	9214-0163	SENSEN SPEEDY STRUT	N/A	EACH	16	STRUT ASSEMBLY	1345555	FCS	\$ 199.90	56.50%	\$ 86.94
CATEGORY 6 TOTAL											\$ 185.77

CATEGORY 7 - MISCELLANEOUS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	FG0111	DELPHI ELECTRONIC FUEL PUMP	N/A	EACH	32	FUEL PUMP MODULE	MU1743	ACDELCO	\$ 386.03	50.00%	\$ 193.01
2	630-413	DORMAN REAR AXLE SHAFT	N/A	EACH	16	AXLE SHAFT	630-413	DORMAN	\$ 310.99	60.13%	\$ 123.98
3	121003	EDELMANN STANDARD STEEL NUT MALE INVERTED FLARE THREAD	3/16" TUBE X 3/16' (3/8-24)	EACH	16	STEEL NUT FITTING	BLF-12B	AGS	\$ 1.66	68.67%	\$ 0.52
4	10817	GAS CAP - STANT	N/A	EACH	11	GAS CAP	10817	STANT	\$ 8.12	54.00%	\$ 3.73
5	27045	GATES® - WET ARM WIPER HOSE	3/32x50	FT	4 ROLLS	HOSE	32806	ACDELCO	\$ 0.66	53.00%	\$ 0.31
6	3VX560	GOODYEAR/CONTINENTAL WEDGE BELT	N/A	EACH	2	BELT	3VX560	ACDELCO	\$ 28.41	54.27%	\$ 12.99
7	580279P	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	80	BRAKE ROTOR	GP55097	BEST BRAKES	\$ 111.95	60.60%	\$ 44.10
8	SP1367PPH	RAYBESTOS METALLIC BRAKE PAD	N/A	EACH	40	BRAKE PADS	Z36-1363	POWER STOP	\$ 119.90	50.00%	\$ 59.95
9	BD125785	WAGNER BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	160	BRAKE ROTOR	GP54103	BEST BRAKES	\$ 87.95	55.00%	\$ 39.46
10	SX931	WAGNER BRAKE PAD	N/A	EACH	80	BRAKE PADS	14D931CHF1	ACDELCO	\$ 55.09	51.00%	\$ 26.95
11	620T	SHARK STAR BRIGHT SURFACE PREPERATION P	25 PER PKG	PACKAGE	6	PREP PADS	7447	3M	\$ 51.25	44.87%	\$ 28.25

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AUTOMOTIVE PARTS SUPPLIES									
OPENED	CONTRACT NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	DISCOUNT	NET PRICE	SAVINGS
11/26/2019	67401	ROLOC DISC - 3M	25 PER BOX	BX	10	7480		53.75	45.58%
								\$	\$
13	22-1	TRICO® EXACT FIT® - WIPER BLADE	N/A	EACH	400	8-4422		6.77	50.00%
14	5060923	DAYCO BELT	N/A	EACH	48	6K823		66.67	54.35%
15	CN-430	AGS NICOPP BRAKE LINE	N/A	EACH	10	CNC425K		132.59	60.00%
16	51394	WIX FILTERS OIL FILTERS	N/A	EACH	12	51394		14.06	62.51%
CATEGORY 7 TOTAL									\$ 654.55
CATEGORIES 1-7 GRAND TOTAL									\$2,261.89

CATEGORY - MISCELLANEOUS

NOTE: BIDDER MUST COMPLETE AND RETURN ATTACHMENT "A" WITH THIS BID TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD. BIDDER QUOTING "DISCOUNT % OFF" MUST PROVIDE THE CURRENT JOBBER PRICE

BRAKE PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
CARLSON HARDWARE	BRAKE HARDWARE	50.00%
CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
PARTS PLUS	OIL	30.00%
AIR CONDITIONING/HEATER PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
FOUR SEASONS	AIR CONDITIONING AND HEATER	37.56%
ELECTRICAL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
REMY	STARTERS	50.00%
EXHAUST PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
WALKER	EXHAUST PIPES	50.00%
SUSPENSION PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
MOOG	BALL JOINTS, TIE RODS, IDLER ARMS	56.00%
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
FELPRO	GASKETS	60.00%
IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
STANDARD	IGNITION COILS ETC.	55.00%

BIDDER: PARTS DISTRIBUTING, INC. MILWAUKEE, WI	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	YES
	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	NO

CATEGORY 1 - CHEMICALS, LUBRICANTS, ETC

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	08661	3M CLEAR SEALANT	3 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	CLEAR SEALANT	73009	VERSACHEM	\$ 3.94	0.00%	\$ 3.94
2	65740	CHEVRON TECHRON CONCENTRATE FUEL SYSTEM CLEANER	20 OZ	EACH	96	TECHRON FUEL SYSTEM CLEANER	65740	CHEVRON	\$ 12.49	20.00%	\$ 9.99
3	37565	LOCTITE SILVER ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT	8 OZ	EACH	90	SILVER SEIZE SEIZE LUBRICANT	37565	LOCTITE	\$ 6.56	0.00%	\$ 6.56
4	16PB	PB BLASTER - PENETRATING CATALYST	11 OZ	EACH	175	PENETRATING CATALYST	16PB	BLASTER	\$ 4.79	11.00%	\$ 4.28
5	4424	PENRAY RUBBERIZED SPRAY UNDERCOATING	16 OZ	EACH	30	SPRAY UNDERCOATING	4424	PENRAY	\$ 5.75	0.00%	\$ 5.75
6	24110	PERMATEX CALIPER LUBE	8 OZ	EACH	20	CALIPER LUBE	26080	VERSACHEM	\$ 9.24	0.00%	\$ 9.24
7	SF16	SEA FOAM ENGINE TREATMENT	16 OZ	EACH	36	FOAM ENGINE TREATMENT	SF16	SEA FOAM	\$ 7.39	11.00%	\$ 6.60
CATEGORY 1 TOTAL											\$ 46.36

CATEGORY 2 - RADIATORS AND HEATER CORES

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	68185	FOUR SEASONS AIR COMPRESSOR (2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA)	N/A	EACH	4	AIR COMPRESSOR	68185	FOUR SEASONS	\$ 281.83	40.00%	\$ 169.10
2	59003	FOUR SEASONS 8 OZ BOTTLE PREMIUM PAG OIL	8 OZ BOTTLE	EACH	3	8OZ PAG OIL	68226	TECHNICAL CHEMICALS	\$ 6.49	45.00%	\$ 3.57
3	CU2852	RADIATOR-SPECTRA (2008-11 FORD CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR)	N/A	EACH	8	RADIATOR	RAD2852	FVP	\$ 129.07	33.00%	\$ 86.48
4	10270	STANT RADIATOR CAP	N/A	EACH	3	RADIATOR CAP	10270	STANT	\$ 8.16	0.00%	\$ 8.16
5	399095	VISTA PRO HEATER CORE	N/A	EACH	4	HEATER CORE	98617	PRO SOURCE	\$ 55.26	47.00%	\$ 29.23
CATEGORY 2 TOTAL											\$ 296.54

CATEGORY 3 - ELECTRICAL

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	172435	ACI WINDSHEILD WASHER PUMP	N/A	EACH	4	WASHER PUMP	172435	ACI	\$ 12.08	0.00%	\$ 12.08
2	91602	REMY NEW AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	4	NEW ALTERNATOR	91602	REMY	\$ 176.79	38.00%	\$ 109.61
3	PS135	STANDARD PS-135 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	N/A	EACH	25	OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	PS135	STANDARD	\$ 7.86	20.00%	\$ 6.29
4	55065-02	TOGGLE SWITCH, HEAVY DUTY, 12-36V DC - COLE HERSEE - NO SUBSTITUTE	N/A	EACH	6	TOGGLE SWITCH	55065-02	COLE HERSEE	\$ 22.04	50.00%	\$ 11.02
5	RU445	STANDARD BLOWER MOTOR RESISTOR	N/A	EACH	6	BLOW MOTOR RESISTOR	RU445	STANDARD	\$ 17.50	20.00%	\$ 14.00
6	H6054	WAGNER SEALED BEAM HEADLIGHT	N/A	EACH	152	HEADLIGHT	H6054	EIKO	\$ 9.36	25.00%	\$ 7.02
CATEGORY 3 TOTAL											\$ 160.02

CATEGORY 4 - EXHAUST/MUFFLERS

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	61	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	3 INCH	EACH	220	MUFFLER CLAMP	33300	WALKER	\$ 2.57	15.00%	\$ 2.18
2	41097	EXHAUST ELBOW-WALKER	N/A	EACH	4	ELBOW	41097	WALKER	\$ 24.75	15.00%	\$ 21.04
3	40025	WALKER FLEX TUBE	4"X25'	ROLL	2	FLEX TUBE	40025	WALKER	\$ 113.75	15.00%	\$ 96.69
4	50525	WALKER CATALYTIC CONVERTER-ULTRA	N/A	EACH	5	CATALYTIC CONVERTER	50525	WALKER	\$ 428.15	15.00%	\$ 363.93
CATEGORY 4 TOTAL											\$ 483.84

CATEGORY 5 - IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	DC20008	DELPHI DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR	N/A	EACH	8	ROTOR	DC20008	DELPHI	\$ 10.12	30.00%	\$ 7.08
2	234-4012	DENSO OXYGEN SENSOR	N/A	EACH	18	O2 SENSOR	234-4012	DENSO	\$ 34.39	25.00%	\$ 25.79
3	DR474	DISTRIBUTION CAP - STANDARD (2000 GMC 2500 W/5.7R)	N/A	EACH	20	CAP	DC20010	DELPHI	\$ 43.97	30.00%	\$ 30.78
4	27003	GATES® SAFETY STRIPE II® - FUEL LINE/PCV/EEC HOSE	5/16"x25'	FT	17	FUEL LINE HOSE	FI5035	THERMOID	\$ 6.16	0.00%	\$ 6.16
5	438	SPARK PLUG - CHAMPION (RC 12ECC) - NO SUBSTITUTE	N/A	EACH	56	SPARK PLUG	438	CHAMPION	\$ 1.99	0.00%	\$ 1.99
CATEGORY 5 TOTAL											\$ 71.80

CATEGORY 6 - SUSPENSION

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	HB88508-AB	CENTER SUPPORT BEARING ASSEMBLY - SKF	N/A	EACH	6	CENTER SUPPORT BEARING	6053	ANCHOR	\$ 14.47	0.00%	\$ 14.47
2	32293	MONROE SHOCK ABSORBER	N/A	EACH	38	SHOCK	342484	FCS	\$ 23.72	50.00%	\$ 11.86
3	K8685	MOOG LOWER BALL JOINT	N/A	EACH	36	BALL JOINT	610.61009	CENTRIC	\$ 48.96	50.00%	\$ 24.48
4	401-1874	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS OUTER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	24	TIE ROD	612.61049	CENTRIC	\$ 42.18	50.00%	\$ 21.09
5	SM5267	KYB SHOCK MOUNT KIT	N/A	EACH	80	SHOCK MOUNT	SM5267	KYB	\$ 11.48	0.00%	\$ 11.48
6	9214-0163	SENSEN SPEEDY STRUT	N/A	EACH	16	LOADED STRUT	1345555	FCS	\$ 125.06	50.00%	\$ 62.53
CATEGORY 6 TOTAL											\$ 145.91

CATEGORY 7 - MISCELLANEOUS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	FG0111	DELPHI ELECTRONIC FUEL PUMP	N/A	EACH	32	FUEL PUMP	SP6177M	SPECTRA PREMIUM	\$ 133.43	33.00%	\$ 88.95
2	630-413	DORMAN REAR AXLE SHAFT	N/A	EACH	16	AXLE SHAFT	630413	DORMAN	\$ 128.56	15.00%	\$ 109.28
3	121003	EDELMANN STANDARD STEEL NUT MALE INVERTED FLARE THREAD	3/16" TUBE X 3/16' (3/8-24)	EACH	16	INVERTED FLARE NUT	121003	EDELMANN	\$ 0.52	0.00%	\$ 0.52
4	10817	GAS CAP - STANT	N/A	EACH	11	GAS CAP	10817	STANT	\$ 4.94	0.00%	\$ 4.94
5	27045	GATES® - WET ARM WIPER HOSE	3/32x50	FT	4 ROLLS	WIPER HOSE	333850	THERMOID	\$ 0.66	0.00%	\$ 0.66
6	3VX560	GOODYEAR/CONTINENTAL WEDGE BELT	N/A	EACH	2	WEDGE BELT	3VX560	CONTINENTAL	\$ 12.44	0.00%	\$ 12.44
7	580279P	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	80	BRAKE ROTOR	SB580279	SILENTSTOP	\$ 25.67	13.00%	\$ 22.32
8	SP1367PPH	RAYBESTOS METALLIC BRAKE PAD	N/A	EACH	40	BRAKE PAD	QM1363	SILENTSTOP	\$ 14.64	13.00%	\$ 12.73
9	BD125785	WAGNER BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	160	BRAKE ROTOR	SB680110	SILENTSTOP	\$ 20.33	13.00%	\$ 17.68
10	SX931	WAGNER BRAKE PAD	N/A	EACH	80	BRAKE PAD	QM931	SILENTSTOP	\$ 14.64	13.00%	\$ 12.73
11	620T	SHARK STAR BRIGHT SURFACE PREPERATION P	25 PER PKG	PACKAGE	6	SURFACE PREP PAD	620T	SHARK	\$ 20.00	30.00%	\$ 14.00
12	07480	SURFACE CONDITIONING DISCS, 2" COARSE - ROLOC STYLE - 3M	25 PER BOX	BX	10	SURFACE PREP PAD	13062	SHARK	\$ 18.87	30.00%	\$ 13.21
13	22-1	TRICO® EXACT FIT® - WIPER BLADE	N/A	EACH	400	WIPER BLADE	31-22	ANCO	\$ 3.99	0.00%	\$ 3.99
14	5060923	DAYCO BELT	N/A	EACH	48	BELT	6PK2345	BANDO	\$ 13.11	0.00%	\$ 11.40
15	CN-430	AGS NICOPP BRAKE LINE	N/A	EACH	10	NICOPP BRAKE LINE	CN430	AGS	\$ 3.99	0.00%	\$ 3.99
16	51394	WIX FILTERS OIL FILTERS	N/A	EACH	12	OIL FILTER	PG4476F	PREMIUM GUARD	\$ 1.69	0.00%	\$ 1.69
CATEGORY 7 TOTAL											\$ 330.53
CATEGORIES 1-7 GRAND TOTAL											\$1,535.00

CATEGORY - MISCELLANEOUS

NOTE: BIDDER MUST COMPLETE AND RETURN ATTACHMENT "A" WITH THIS BID TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD. BIDDER QUOTING "DISCOUNT % OFF" MUST PROVIDE THE CURRENT JOBBER PRICE

BRAKE PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
SILENTSTOP	BRAKE ROTORS	13.00%
SILENTSTOP	BRAKE PADS	13.00%
CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
PENRAY	CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS	0.00%
VERSACHEM	CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS	0.00%
LOCTITE	CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS	0.00%
AIR CONDITIONING/HEATER PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
FOUR SEASONS	AC/HEATER COMPONENTS	40.00%
TECHNICAL CHEMIC	JOHNSONS/TECHNICAL CHEMICAL AC FLUIDS	45.00%
ELECTRICAL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
STANDARD	ELECTRICAL PARTS	20.00%
ACI	WASHER PUMPS	0.00%
EXHAUST PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
WALKER EXHAUST	EXHAUST PARTS	15.00%
SUSPENSION PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
FCS	SHOCKS AND STRUTS	50.00%
GENTRIC	CHASSIS & STEERING PARTS	50.00%
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
SHARK	ABRASIVES	30.00%
EDELMANN	FITTINGS	0.00%
PREMIUM GUARD	FILTERS	0.00%
IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
DELPHI	IGNITION/EMISSION PARTS	30.00%
CHAMPION	SPARK PLUGS	0.00%

BIDDER: AUTO PARTS & SERVICE, INC. MILWAUKEE WI	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	NO
	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	NO

CATEGORY 1 - CHEMICALS, LUBRICANTS, ETC

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	08661	3M CLEAR SEALANT	3 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	ADHESIVE	80050	PERMATEX	\$ 4.10	36.00%	\$ 2.62
2	65740	CHEVRON TECHRON CONCENTRATE FUEL SYSTEM CLEANER	20 OZ	EACH	96	FUEL SYS CLE	65740	CHEVRON	\$ 13.95	49.00%	\$ 7.11
3	37565	LOCTITE SILVER ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT	8 OZ	EACH	90	ADHESIVE	81844	PERMATEX	\$ 2.33	36.00%	\$ 1.49
4	16PB	PB BLASTER - PENETRATING CATALYST	11 OZ	EACH	175	PENETRANT	16PB	BLASTER	\$ 4.99	27.00%	\$ 3.64
5	4424	PENRAY RUBBERIZED SPRAY UNDERCOATING	16 OZ	EACH	30	SP UNDERCOAT	4424	PENRAY	\$ 5.29	25.00%	\$ 3.97
6	24110	PERMATEX CALIPER LUBE	8 OZ	EACH	20	CAL LUBE	24110	PERMATEX	\$ 15.44	36.00%	\$ 9.88
7	SF16	SEA FOAM ENGINE TREATMENT	16 OZ	EACH	36	ENG TRTM	SF16	SEA FOAM	\$ 6.99	20.00%	\$ 5.59
CATEGORY 1 TOTAL											\$ 34.30

CATEGORY 2 - RADIATORS AND HEATER CORES

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	68185	FOUR SEASONS AIR COMPRESSOR (2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA)	N/A	EACH	4	COMPRESSOR	651268	GLOBAL	\$ 472.50	50.00%	\$ 236.25
2	59003	FOUR SEASONS 8 OZ BOTTLE PREMIUM PAG OIL	8 OZ BOTTLE	EACH	3	PAG OIL	59003	FOUR SEASONS	\$ 11.42	40.00%	\$ 6.85
3	CU2852	RADIATOR-SPECTRA (2008-11 FORD CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR)	N/A	EACH	8	RADIATOR	2852	KEYSTONE	\$ 160.00	50.00%	\$ 80.00
4	10270	STANT RADIATOR CAP	N/A	EACH	3	RADIATOR CAP	10270	STANT	\$ 17.70	40.00%	\$ 10.62
5	399095	VISTA PRO HEATER CORE	N/A	EACH	4	HEATER CORE	94740	KEYSTONE	\$ 66.00	50.00%	\$ 33.00
CATEGORY 2 TOTAL											\$ 366.72

CATEGORY 3 - ELECTRICAL

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	172435	ACI WINDSHEILD WASHER PUMP	N/A	EACH	4	WASHER PUMP	172435	ACI	\$ 12.08	20.00%	\$ 9.66
2	91602	REMY NEW AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	4	ALTERNATOR	335-1086	ACDELCO	\$ 175.40	22.50%	\$ 135.94
3	PS135	STANDARD PS-135 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	N/A	EACH	25	OIL PRESS SW	PS135	STANDARD	\$ 9.40	50.00%	\$ 4.70
4	55065-02	TOGGLE SWITCH, HEAVY DUTY, 12-36V DC - COLE HERSEE - NO SUBSTITUTE	N/A	EACH	6	TOGGLE SW	55065-02	COLE HERSEE	\$ 22.98	50.00%	\$ 11.49
5	RU445	STANDARD BLOWER MOTOR RESISTOR	N/A	EACH	6	RESISTOR	RU445	STANDARD	\$ 18.38	50.00%	\$ 9.19
6	H6054	WAGNER SEALED BEAM HEADLIGHT	N/A	EACH	152	HOLGT BULB	H6054	WAGNER	\$ 9.46	30.00%	\$ 6.62
CATEGORY 3 TOTAL											\$ 177.60

CATEGORY 4 - EXHAUST/MUFFLERS

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	61	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	3 INCH	EACH	220	MUFF CLAMP	61	NICKSON	\$ 2.25	51.00%	\$ 1.10
2	41097	EXHAUST ELBOW-WALKER	N/A	EACH	4	EX ELBOW	41097	WALKER	\$ 24.75	30.00%	\$ 17.32
3	40025	WALKER FLEX TUBE	4"X25'	ROLL	2	FLEX TUBE	440025	WALKER	\$ 113.93	30.00%	\$ 79.75
4	50525	WALKER CATALYTIC CONVERTER-ULTRA	N/A	EACH	5	CAT CONV	50525	WALKER	\$ 531.45	30.00%	\$ 372.02
CATEGORY 4 TOTAL											\$ 470.19

CATEGORY 5 - IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	DC20008	DELPHI DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR	N/A	EACH	8	ROTOR	DR331	STANDARD	\$ 10.86	50.00%	\$ 5.43
2	234-4012	DENSO OXYGEN SENSOR	N/A	EACH	18	O2 SENSOR	234-4012	DENSO	\$ 32.89	25.00%	\$ 24.66
3	DR474	DISTRIBUTION CAP - STANDARD (2000 GMC 2500 W/5.7R)	N/A	EACH	20	CAP	DR474	STANDARD	\$ 47.78	50.00%	\$ 23.89
4	27003	GATES® SAFETY STRIPE II® - FUEL LINE/PCV/EEC HOSE	5/16"x25'	FT	17	HOSE	27003	GATES	\$ 0.91/FT	15.00%	\$ 0.77/FT
5	438	SPARK PLUG - CHAMPION (RC 12ECC) - NO SUBSTITUTE	N/A	EACH	56	SPARK PLUG	438	CHAMPION	\$ 2.18	23.00%	\$ 1.67
CATEGORY 5 TOTAL											\$ 56.42

CATEGORY 6 - SUSPENSION

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	HB88508-AB	CENTER SUPPORT BEARING ASSEMBLY - SKF	N/A	EACH	6	BEARING	HB88508-AB	PTC	\$ 57.89	75.00%	\$ 14.47
2	32293	MONROE SHOCK ABSORBER	N/A	EACH	38	SHOCK ABS	32293	MONROE	\$ 26.49	26.00%	\$ 19.60
3	K8685	MOOG LOWER BALL JOINT	N/A	EACH	36	L BALL JT	K8685	MOOG	\$ 40.81	40.00%	\$ 24.48
4	401-1874	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS OUTER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	24	OUTER TRE	ES3694	MOOG QUICKSTEER	\$ 55.78	60.00%	\$ 22.31
5	SM5267	KYB SHOCK MOUNT KIT	N/A	EACH	80	SHOCK KIT	PO1136	MON	\$ 4.98	26.00%	\$ 3.68
6	9214-0163	SENSEN SPEEDY STRUT	N/A	EACH	16	COMPL STRUT	139104	MON	\$ 156.52	26.00%	\$ 115.82
CATEGORY 6 TOTAL											\$ 200.36

CATEGORY 7 - MISCELLANEOUS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	FG0111	DELPHI ELECTRONIC FUEL PUMP	N/A	EACH	32	FUEL PUMP	AFS0759S	RETECH	\$ 152.38	15.00%	\$ 129.52
2	630-413	DORMAN REAR AXLE SHAFT	N/A	EACH	16	AXLE SHAFT	630-413	DORMAN	\$ 140.28	10.00%	\$ 126.25
3	121003	EDELMANN STANDARD STEEL NUT MALE INVERTED FLARE THREAD	3/16" TUBE X 3/16" (3/8-24)	EACH	16	FITTING	121003	EDELMANN	\$ 0.52	20.00%	\$ 0.41
4	10817	GAS CAP - STANT	N/A	EACH	11	GAS CAP	10817	STANT	\$ 4.94	40.00%	\$ 2.96
5	27045	GATES® - WET ARM WIPER HOSE	3/32x50	FT	4 ROLLS	HOSE	3338-50	THERMOID	\$ 0.50/FT	25.00%	\$ 0.37/FT
6	3VX560	GOODYEAR/CONTINENTAL WEDGE BELT	N/A	EACH	2	BELT	3VX560	DAYCO	\$ 13.28	25.00%	\$ 9.96
7	580279P	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	80	ROTOR	BD126358E	WAGNER	\$ 142.80	50.00%	\$ 71.40
8	SP1367PPH	RAYBESTOS METALLIC BRAKE PAD	N/A	EACH	40	PADS	SX1363	WAGNER	\$ 75.40	40.00%	\$ 45.24
9	BD125785	WAGNER BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	160	ROTOR	BD125785E	WAGNER	\$ 108.79	50.00%	\$ 54.39
10	SX931	WAGNER BRAKE PAD	N/A	EACH	80	PADS	SX931	WAGNER	\$ 67.03	40.00%	\$ 40.21
11	620T	SHARK STAR BRIGHT SURFACE PREPERATION P/	25 PER PKG	PACKAGE	6	PREP PADS	620T	SHARK	\$ 16.99	10.00%	\$ 15.29
12	07480	SURFACE CONDITIONING DISCS, 2" COARSE - ROLOC STYLE - 3M	25 PER BOX	BX	10	ROLEX DISC	07480	MMM	\$ 42.89	43.00%	\$ 24.44
13	22-1	TRICO® EXACT FITt® - WIPER BLADE	N/A	EACH	400	BLADES	31-22	ANCO	\$ 7.00	50.00%	\$ 3.50
14	5060923	DAYCO BELT	N/A	EACH	48	BELT	5060923	DAYCO	\$ 32.02	25.00%	\$ 24.01
15	CN-430	AGS NICOPP BRAKE LINE	N/A	EACH	10	BRAKE LINE	CN430	AGS	\$ 4.68	12.00%	\$ 4.11
16	51394	WIX FILTERS OIL FILTERS	N/A	EACH	12	OIL FILTER	TL14476	PUROLATOR	\$ 4.38	50.00%	\$ 2.19
CATEGORY 7 TOTAL											\$ 554.25
CATEGORIES 1-7 GRAND TOTAL											\$1,859.84

CATEGORY - MISCELLANEOUS

NOTE: BIDDER MUST COMPLETE AND RETURN ATTACHMENT "A" WITH THIS BID TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD. BIDDER QUOTING "DISCOUNT % OFF" MUST PROVIDE THE CURRENT JOBBER PRICE

BRAKE PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
WAGNER BRAKE	PADS/SHOES	40.00%
WAGNER BRAKE	DRUMS/ROTORS	50.00%
CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
CRC	CHEMICALS	15.00%
AIR CONDITIONING/HEATER PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
VISTA PRO	CONDENSORS/HEATER CORES	20.00%
ELECTRICAL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
BORG WAGNER	ELECTRICAL	20.00%
DELCO	ELECTRICAL	22.50%
EXHAUST PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
APGDERLICHS	EXHAUST	20.00%
SUSPENSION PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
TCN	SUSPENSION	40.00%
QUICKSTEER	SUSPENSION	40.00%
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
TRICO	WIPER BLADES	25.00%
VARIOUS	NOT INCLUDED	JOBBER
IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
DELCO	IGNITION/EMIS	22.50%

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

- KAESTNER AUTO ELECTRIC (WAUKESHA, WI) - DID NOT BID ALL PRODUCTS
- FACTORY MOTOR PARTS (OAK CREEK, WI) - DID NOT BID ALL PRODUCTS

AWARD OF BID WILL RESULT IN MULTIPLE CONTRACTS WITH THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDERS COMPLYING WITH THE BID TERMS AND CONDITIONS, ATTACHMENT A, DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, FACILITY LOCATION REQUIREMENT, AND SUBMISSION OF ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS.

LOW BIDDERS WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE LOWEST GRAND TOTAL OF THE DISCOUNTED PRICES FOR ALL THE ITEMS LISTED IN ATTACHMENT A FOR CATEGORIES 1 THROUGH 7. BIDDERS MUST PROVIDE ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED IN ATTACHMENT A TO BE CONSIDERED FOR AN AWARD.

IF MULTIPLE AWARDS ARE MADE FROM THIS BID, THEY WILL BE MADE TO THE BIDDERS MEETING THE ABOVE AWARD REQUIREMENTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THIRTY (35%) OF THE TOTAL ESTIMATED DOLLAR VALUE OF THIS BID TO THE LOWEST BIDDER
2. TWENTY-FIVE (25%) OF THE TOTAL ESTIMATED DOLLAR VALUE OF THIS BID TO THE SECOND LOWEST BIDDER
3. TWENTY (20%) OF THE TOTAL ESTIMATED DOLLAR VALUE OF THIS BID TO THE THIRD LOWEST BIDDER
4. TWENTY (20%) OF THE TOTAL ESTIMATED DOLLAR VALUE OF THIS BID TO THE FOURTH LOWEST BIDDER

NOTE: THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REDISTRIBUTE THE CONTRACT AWARD PERCENTAGES AND AMOUNTS IF LESS THAN FOUR (4) AWARDS ARE MADE OR IF THERE IS A TIE IN THE GRAND TOTAL OF THE QUOTED DISCOUNTED UNIT PRICES.

THE LOWEST BIDDER WILL BE DESIGNATED AS THE PRIMARY VENDOR FOR THIS CONTRACT AND BACK-UP VENDORS (SECOND, THIRD AND FOURTH LOWEST BIDDERS) WILL BE UTILIZED IN DESCENDING ORDER WHEN ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS EXIST:

- a) PRIMARY VENDOR CANNOT MAKE DELIVERY
- b) THE LOCATION OF THE PRIMARY VENDOR'S FACILITY, HOURS OF OPERATION, AVAILABILITY OF THE PART OR PARTS DOES NOT ALLOW THE USING DEPARTMENT TO MAKE A PICKUP WHEN REQUESTED
- c) THE PRIMARY VENDOR'S COST EXCEEDS THE BACKUP VENDOR'S PRICE BY 10%

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE